

**Title Suit: 120/2022**

Order No .07 dated 01/08/2023:

Today is fixed for filing W/S & W.O by the defendant no:1.  
plaintiff files hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition duly supported by an affidavit parying for extension of the  
Ad-interim order of injunction passed by this Ld.court.

Heard.

Considered.

In the interest of justice the order of Ad-interim injunction is extended until the next  
date.

Defendant no: 1, & 2 are also files W.O & W.S duly supported by an affidavit.

Copy served with objection.

Fix 06/10/2023 for S.R/ app. Of the rest defendants.

Civil Judge(Jr,Div),  
Amta,Howrah.