

T.S – 120 of 2022

Order no. 18 Dated: 22.12.2025

Today is fixed for s/c by defendant no.1& 2.

Plaintiff and Defendant no.1& 2 files hazira.

Defendant no.1& 2 files show cause petition supported by affidavit.Copy served.

Heard. Cause shown in the petition is sufficient and **accepted**.

To 27.02.2026 for filing answer by defendant no.1& 2 .

C.J. Jr. Divn  
(Amta, Howrah)  
J.O code: WB01441